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OFFICIAL LEVY BALLOT 

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTER 

The Board of Education, the County of Taylor 
Special Levy Election 

January 23, 2021 

To vote you must darken the oval ( • ) completely next to the candidate or issue of your choice. 

~ OFFICIAL U~VY BAL~OT 

Special Election to authorize the continuation of additional levies for the fiscal years beginning July 1, 2021 , July 1, 2022, July 1, 
2023, July 1, 2024, and July 1, 2025. The purposes for which additional funds are needed and the approximate annual amounts for 
each purpose are as follows: 

1. To provide funds for Child Nutrition Program to provide free meals for all Taylor County School Students 
through the Community Eligibi lity Provision (CEP) Program. 

2. To provide free admission to regu lar county sporting events and choral and band concerts for all middle and 
high students enrolled in Taylor County Schools and all elementary students enrolled in Taylor County 
Schools that are accompanied by an adult, and to also provide free admission to regular county sporting 
events and choral and band concerts to all Taylor County residents 60 years and older with a school issued 
pass. 

3. To provide funds for technology equipment, computers, materials, and technology staff. 

4. To provide funds for the purchase of textbooks, materials, and electronic resources for all county students. 

5. To provide funds for the purchase of instructional equipment, teaching supplies, library books, technology, 
materials, school furn iture, copying, and operating expenses of schools. 

6. To provide funds for capital improvements and county-wide maintenance needs for all Board of Education 
properties. 

7. To provide funds for community service support for Taylor County Extension Service. 

8. To provide funds to continue extracurricular academic, music, athletic, student monitoring and studenV 
teacher ratio supplements. 

9. To provide funds for transportation services including extra duty for academic activities, band, sports, and 
for on-site education activities. 

10. To provide professional and service staff needed to operate the system that are not funded by the state aid 
formula. 

11. To provide funds lo continue extended employment supplements for professional employees and for 
professional substitute salaries. 

12. To provide funds to continue local salary supplements and benefits for certified personnel. 

13. To provide funds to continue extracurricular contracts , extended employment, substitutes, and local salary 
supplements and benefits for service personnel. 

$100,000 

$55,000 

$450,000 

$200,000 

$330,372 

$845,000 

$10,000 

$170,000 

$75,000 

$50,000 

$293,800 

$220,000 

$420,000 

This special election was authorized according to an order of the Board of Education of the County of Taylor, State of West 
Virg inia , entered on the 22nd day of September 2020. 

The total approximate amount for said purposes after making due allowances for discounts, delinquencies, and exonerations, is 
$3,21 9,172 annually or an aggregate of $16,096,860 for the 5-year period. 

That if the increased levy proposed herein be approved, as required by law, the Board of Education of the County of Taylor will not 
issue bonds as authorized by Section 16, Article 8, Chapter 11 of the Code of West Virginia, as amended. 

Any funds derived from the levy in excess of $3 ,219,172 annually shall be used as follows: fifty percent for capital improvements 
and preventative maintenance, thirty percent for technology and the remaining twenty percent for additional school system needs. 

The renewed additional levy sha ll be on Class I property - 11.475 cents per One Hundred Dollar Valuation; on Class II property 
-22.95 cents per One Hundred Dollar Valuation; on Class Il l property - 45.9 cents per One Hundred Dollar Valuation; and on Class 
IV property - 45.9 cents per One Hundred Dollar Valuation. 

-:::> For the Levy 

o Against the Levy 

POLL CLERKS POLL CLERKS 

PRECINCT 1 
Typ:01 Seq:0001 Spl :01 
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Summary Results Report 
Special Levy Election 
January 23, 2021 

Statistics 
Elect ion Day Precincts Reporting 

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 

Registered Voters· Total 

Bal lots Cast· Total 

Voter Turnout· Total 

Election Summary • 01/29/2021 9:19 AM 

TOTAL 

19 of 19 

19 of 19 

11,156 

803 

7.20% 

Report generated with Electionware Copyright© 2007-2019 
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Summary Results Report 
Special Levy Election 
January 23, 2021 

Board of Education Levy 
Vote For 1 

For the Levy 

Against the Levy 

Total Votes Cast 

Election Summary - 01/29/2021 9:19 AM 

TOTAL 

628 

175 

803 

Report generated with Electionware Copyright© 2007·201 9 

VOTE% 

78.21% 

21.79% 

100.00% 

Election 
Day 

486 

127 

613 

Early Vote Absentee Canvass 

123 

46 

169 

0 

0 

0 

19 

2 

21 
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Taylor County, WV 
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Custom Table Report OFFICIAL RESULTS 
Special Levy Election 
January 23, 2021 Taylor County, WV 

STATISTICS 
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PRECINCT1' 945 83 0 8.78% 

PRECINCT 2 695 64 0 9.21% 

PRECINCT 3 815 36 0 4.42% 

PRECINCT 4 416 39 0 9.38% 

PRECINCT 5 917 23 0 2 .. 51% 

PRECINCT 6 339 23 0 6.78% 

PRECINCT9I 405 50 0 12.35% 

PRECINCT 10 1,016 102 0 10.04% 

PRECINCT 11 207 13 0 6.28% 

PRECINCT 12 666 76 0 11.41 % 

PRECINCT 14 546 20 0 3.66% 

PRECINCT 17 687 53 0 7.71% 

PRECINCT 19 774 42 0 5.43% 

PRECINCT 23 473 19 0 4.02% 

PRECINCT25 243 22 0 9.05% 

PRECINCT 26 31 1 18 0 5.79% 

PRECINCT 29 286 22 0 7.69% 

PRECINCT 31 566 38 0 6.71 % 
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Custom Table Report 
Special Levy Election 
January 23, 2021 

STATISTICS 

PRECINCT 36 

Totals 
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Custom Table Report OFFICIAL RESULTS 
Special Levy Election 
January 23, 2021 Taylor County, WV 

Board of Edtication 
Levy 

VOTE FORl 

l> 
IQ 
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ro "' r r 
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PRECINCT 17 34 19 

PRECINCT 19 26 16 

PRECINCT 23 12 7 

PRECINCT25 19 3 

PRECINCT 26 14 4 

PRECINCT 29 17 5 

PRECINCT 31 35 3 

PRECINCT 36 45 15 

Totals 628 175 
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Canvass of Special School Levy Election 

Held on 23rd day of January, 2021 

Orville Wright, President-Taylor County Commission 

Tony J. Veltri, Commissioner 

Sam Gerkin, Commissioner 

Canvass held and dated 29th day of January, 2021. 




