OFFICIAL LEVY BALLOT

The Board of Education, the County of Taylor **Special Levy Election** January 23, 2021

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTER

42

To vote you must darken the oval () completely next to the candidate or issue of your choice.

Special Election to authorize the continuation of additional levies for the fiscal years beginning July 1, 2021, July 1, 2022, July 1, 2023, July 1, 2024, and July 1, 2025. The purposes for which additional funds are needed and the approximate annual amounts for each numose are as follows

each purpose are as follows:	
 To provide funds for Child Nutrition Program to provide free meals for all Taylor County School Students through the Community Eligibility Provision (CEP) Program. 	\$100,000
2. To provide free admission to regular county sporting events and choral and band concerts for all middle and high students enrolled in Taylor County Schools and all elementary students enrolled in Taylor County Schools that are accompanied by an adult, and to also provide free admission to regular county sporting events and choral and band concerts to all Taylor County residents 60 years and older with a school issued pass.	\$55,000
3. To provide funds for technology equipment, computers, materials, and technology staff.	\$450,000
4. To provide funds for the purchase of textbooks, materials, and electronic resources for all county students.	\$200,000
To provide funds for the purchase of instructional equipment, teaching supplies, library books, technology, materials, school furniture, copying, and operating expenses of schools.	\$330,372
To provide funds for capital improvements and county-wide maintenance needs for all Board of Education properties.	\$845,000
7. To provide funds for community service support for Taylor County Extension Service.	\$10,000
8. To provide funds to continue extracurricular academic, music, athletic, student monitoring and student/ teacher ratio supplements.	\$170,000
To provide funds for transportation services including extra duty for academic activities, band, sports, and for on-site education activities.	\$75,000
10. To provide professional and service staff needed to operate the system that are not funded by the state aid formula.	\$50,000
11. To provide funds to continue extended employment supplements for professional employees and for professional substitute salaries.	\$293,800
12. To provide funds to continue local salary supplements and benefits for certified personnel.	\$220,000
13. To provide funds to continue extracurricular contracts, extended employment, substitutes, and local salary supplements and benefits for service personnel.	\$420,000
This special election was authorized according to an order of the Board of Education of the County of Taylor, State of Virginia, entered on the 22nd day of September 2020.	West

The total approximate amount for said purposes after making due allowances for discounts, delinquencies, and exonerations, is \$3,219,172 annually or an aggregate of \$16,096,860 for the 5-year period.

That if the increased levy proposed herein be approved, as required by law, the Board of Education of the County of Taylor will not issue bonds as authorized by Section 16, Article 8, Chapter 11 of the Code of West Virginia, as amended.

Any funds derived from the levy in excess of \$3,219,172 annually shall be used as follows: fifty percent for capital improvements and preventative maintenance, thirty percent for technology and the remaining twenty percent for additional school system needs.

The renewed additional levy shall be on Class I property – 11.475 cents per One Hundred Dollar Valuation; on Class II property -22.95 cents per One Hundred Dollar Valuation; on Class III property – 45.9 cents per One Hundred Dollar Valuation; and on Class IV property - 45.9 cents per One Hundred Dollar Valuation.

0	For	the	Levy

Against the Levy

PRECINCT 1 Typ:01 Seq:0001 Spl:01 POLL CLERKS **POLL CLERKS**

Summary Results Report Special Levy Election January 23, 2021

Statistics
TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting
19 of 19
Registered Voters - Total
Ballots Cast - Total
803
Voter Turnout - Total
7.20%

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Taylor County, WV

Summary Results Report Special Levy Election January 23, 2021

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Taylor County, WV

Board of Education Levy Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
For the Levy	628	78.21%	486	123	0	19
Against the Levy	175	21.79%	127	46	0	2
Total Votes Cast	803	100.00%	613	169	0	21

	STATISTICS			
	Registered Voters - Total	Ballots Cast - Total	Ballots Cast - Blank	Voter Turnout - Total
PRECINCT 1	945	83	0	8.78%
PRECINCT 2	695	64	0	9.21%
PRECINCT 3	815	36	0	4.42%
PRECINCT 4	416	39	0	9.38%
PRECINCT 5	917	23	0	2.51%
PRECINCT 6	339	23	0	6.78%
PRECINCT 9	405	50	0	12.35%
PRECINCT 10	1,016	102	0	10.04%
PRECINCT 11	207	13	0	6.28%
PRECINCT 12	666	76	0	11.41%
PRECINCT 14	546	20	0	3.66%
PRECINCT 17	687	53	0	7.71%
PRECINCT 19	774	42	0	5.43%
PRECINCT 23	473	19	0	4.02%
PRECINCT 25	243	22	0	9.05%
PRECINCT 26	311	18	0	5.79%
PRECINCT 29	286	22	0	7.69%
PRECINCT 31	566	38	0	6.71%

Custom Table Report - 01/29/2021 09:21AM

Totals	11,156	803	α	
PRECINCT 36	849	60	0	7.07%
	Registered Voters - Total	Ballots Cast - Total	Ballots Cast - Blank	Voter Tumout - Total
		STATISTICS		

	Board of Education Levy		
	VOTE FOR T		
	For the Levy	Against the Levy	
PRECINCT 1	77	6	
PRECINCT 2	52	12	
PRECINCT 3	27	9	
PRECINCT 4	32	7	
PRECINCT 5	20	3	
PRECINCT 6	16	7	
PRECINCT 9	43	7	
PRECINCT 10	86	16	
PRECINCT 11	5	8	
PRECINCT 12	52	24	
PRECINCT 14	16	4	

Custom Table Report - 01/29/2021 09:21AM

Taylor County, WV

	Board of Education Levy		
	VOTE FOR 1		
	For the Levy	Against the Levy	
PRECINCT 17	34	19	
PRECINCT 19	26	16	
PRECINCT 23	12	7	
PRECINCT 25	19	3	
PRECINCT 26	14	4	
PRECINCT 29	17	5	
PRECINCT 31	35	3	
PRECINCT 36	45	15	
Totals	628	175	

Canvass of Special School Levy Election Held on 23rd day of January, 2021

Orville Wright, President-Taylor County Commission

Tony J. Veltri, Commissioner

Sam Gerkin, Commissioner

Georgianna Thompson, County Clerk

Canvass held and dated 29th day of January, 2021.